

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

| BIDDER'S NAME | TOTAL AMOUNT BID | DAYS TO COMPLETE | CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE |
|---------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| 1) GTI | \$522,784.00 | 20/10 | JULY 3, 2023 |
| 2) GM CONSTRUCTION TX | \$577,900.90 | 35/10 | NOT PROVIDED |
| 3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION | \$651,044.80 | 25/10 | JUNE 5, 2023 |
| 4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP | \$665,298.75 | 25/10 | NOT PROVIDED |
| 5) TISEO PAVING | \$703,704.65 | 30/30 | JULY 3, 2023 |
| 6) CONATSER CONSTRUCTION TX, LP | \$754,188.00 | 60/15 | NOT PROVIDED |
| 7) MCMAHON CONTRACTING LP | \$825,046.87 | 90/10 | NOT PROVIDED |

Michelle Tilotta

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



2.8.2023

Michelle Tilotta

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | 1) GTI | | 2) GM CONSTRUCTION TX | | 3) RPM XCONSTRUCTION | |
|--|---|------|------|------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 176 | \$69.80 | \$12,284.80 | \$53.00 | \$9,328.00 | \$70.00 | \$12,320.00 |
| 2 | 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 3483 | \$68.40 | \$238,237.20 | \$79.40 | \$276,550.20 | \$92.35 | \$321,655.05 |
| 3 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 3938 | \$5.20 | \$20,477.60 | \$5.70 | \$22,446.60 | \$4.00 | \$15,752.00 |
| 4 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 71 | \$300.00 | \$21,300.00 | \$327.00 | \$23,217.00 | \$260.00 | \$18,460.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 107 | \$25.00 | \$2,675.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,605.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,745.00 |
| 6 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 5 | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,220.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 7 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (ONE-WAY) | EA | 2 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,870.00 | \$5,740.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 8 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (TWO-WAY) | EA | 4 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,620.00 | \$10,480.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$10,600.00 |
| 9 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 5595 | \$7.60 | \$42,522.00 | \$7.40 | \$41,403.00 | \$6.90 | \$38,605.50 |
| 10 | TRAFFIC SIGN (R2-1) | EA | 2 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$625.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 11 | 4" DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW LINE WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS (20' SPACING) | LF | 1113 | \$3.40 | \$3,784.20 | \$3.60 | \$4,006.80 | \$3.25 | \$3,617.25 |
| 12 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$368,980.80 | | \$411,276.60 | | \$440,804.80 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 2408 | \$47.25 | \$113,778.00 | \$49.95 | \$120,279.60 | \$70.75 | \$170,366.00 |
| 2 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 2601 | \$5.20 | \$13,525.20 | \$5.70 | \$14,825.70 | \$4.00 | \$10,404.00 |
| 3 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 47 | \$300.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$327.00 | \$15,369.00 | \$260.00 | \$12,220.00 |
| 4 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 50 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 2 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$144,803.20 | | \$156,424.30 | | \$196,740.00 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND | LS | 1 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 2 | MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$9,000.00 | | \$10,200.00 | | \$13,500.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | STOP SIGN & STREET NAME SIGN | EA | 2 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$780.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$712.50 | \$1,425.00 |
| 2 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 2512 | \$7.60 | \$19,091.20 | \$7.40 | \$18,588.80 | \$7.25 | \$18,212.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$20,491.20 | | \$20,148.80 | | \$19,637.00 |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$368,980.80 | | \$411,276.60 | | \$440,804.80 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$144,803.20 | | \$156,424.30 | | \$196,740.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | \$9,000.00 | | \$10,200.00 | | \$13,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID | | | | | \$522,784.00 | | \$577,900.90 | | \$651,044.80 |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | \$20,491.20 | | \$20,148.80 | | \$19,637.00 |

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | 4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP | | 5) TISEO PAVING | | 6) CONATSER CONSTRUCTION TX, LP | |
|--|---|------|------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 176 | \$94.36 | \$16,607.36 | \$75.65 | \$13,314.40 | \$72.00 | \$12,672.00 |
| 2 | 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 3483 | \$90.23 | \$314,271.09 | \$103.40 | \$360,142.20 | \$112.00 | \$390,096.00 |
| 3 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 3938 | \$6.00 | \$23,628.00 | \$3.30 | \$12,995.40 | \$6.00 | \$23,628.00 |
| 4 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 71 | \$313.33 | \$22,246.43 | \$332.00 | \$23,572.00 | \$350.00 | \$24,850.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 107 | \$19.19 | \$2,053.33 | \$40.00 | \$4,280.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,210.00 |
| 6 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 5 | \$1,006.92 | \$5,034.60 | \$984.50 | \$4,922.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 7 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (ONE-WAY) | EA | 2 | \$2,971.23 | \$5,942.46 | \$2,145.00 | \$4,290.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 8 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (TWO-WAY) | EA | 4 | \$3,279.81 | \$13,119.24 | \$2,475.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 9 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 5595 | \$7.38 | \$41,291.10 | \$6.66 | \$37,262.70 | \$6.00 | \$33,570.00 |
| 10 | TRAFFIC SIGN (R2-1) | EA | 2 | \$646.90 | \$1,293.80 | \$632.50 | \$1,265.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 11 | 4" DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW LINE WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS (20' SPACING) | LF | 1113 | \$3.32 | \$3,695.16 | \$3.25 | \$3,617.25 | \$10.00 | \$11,130.00 |
| 12 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$4,050.16 | \$4,050.16 | \$5,150.00 | \$5,150.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$453,232.73 | | \$480,711.45 | | \$529,256.00 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 2408 | \$67.72 | \$163,069.76 | \$75.65 | \$182,165.20 | \$72.00 | \$173,376.00 |
| 2 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 2601 | \$7.81 | \$20,313.81 | \$5.00 | \$13,005.00 | \$6.00 | \$15,606.00 |
| 3 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 47 | \$313.33 | \$14,726.51 | \$332.00 | \$15,604.00 | \$350.00 | \$16,450.00 |
| 4 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 50 | \$20.29 | \$1,014.50 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 2 | \$1,006.92 | \$2,013.84 | \$984.50 | \$1,969.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$201,138.42 | | \$214,743.20 | | \$209,932.00 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND | LS | 1 | \$9,238.91 | \$9,238.91 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$1,688.69 | \$1,688.69 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$10,927.60 | | \$8,250.00 | | \$15,000.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | STOP SIGN & STREET NAME SIGN | EA | 2 | \$703.16 | \$1,406.32 | \$687.50 | \$1,375.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 2 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 2512 | \$7.73 | \$19,417.76 | \$6.77 | \$17,006.24 | \$7.50 | \$18,840.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$20,824.08 | | \$18,381.24 | | \$20,740.00 |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$453,232.73 | | \$480,711.45 | | \$529,256.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$201,138.42 | | \$214,743.20 | | \$209,932.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | \$10,927.60 | | \$8,250.00 | | \$15,000.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID | | | | | \$665,298.75 | | \$703,704.65 | | \$754,188.00 |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | \$20,824.08 | | \$18,381.24 | | \$20,740.00 |

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
NTD720-0083

7) MCMAHON CONTRACTING LP

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
|--|---|------|------|------------|---------------------|
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 176 | \$99.06 | \$17,434.56 |
| 2 | 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 3483 | \$112.70 | \$392,534.10 |
| 3 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 3938 | \$4.81 | \$18,941.78 |
| 4 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 71 | \$328.60 | \$23,330.60 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 107 | \$12.60 | \$1,348.20 |
| 6 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 5 | \$2,418.00 | \$12,090.00 |
| 7 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (ONE-WAY) | EA | 2 | \$2,418.00 | \$4,836.00 |
| 8 | BARRIER FREE RAMP (TWO-WAY) | EA | 4 | \$2,604.00 | \$10,416.00 |
| 9 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 5595 | \$8.67 | \$48,508.65 |
| 10 | TRAFFIC SIGN (R2-1) | EA | 2 | \$601.40 | \$1,202.80 |
| 11 | 4" DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW LINE WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS (20' SPACING) | LF | 1113 | \$4.03 | \$4,485.39 |
| 12 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$5,189.30 | \$5,189.30 |
| SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$540,317.38 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | |
| 1 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER | SY | 2408 | \$99.06 | \$238,536.48 |
| 2 | 6" COMPACTED LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE | SY | 2601 | \$4.81 | \$12,510.81 |
| 3 | HYDRATED LIME (36#/SY) | TON | 47 | \$328.60 | \$15,444.20 |
| 4 | PAVEMENT HEADER | LF | 50 | \$12.60 | \$630.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT BARRICADE | EA | 2 | \$2,418.00 | \$4,836.00 |
| SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$271,957.49 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | |
| 1 | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND | LS | 1 | \$9,796.00 | \$9,796.00 |
| 2 | MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$2,976.00 | \$2,976.00 |
| SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$12,772.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | |
| 1 | STOP SIGN & STREET NAME SIGN | EA | 2 | \$725.40 | \$1,450.80 |
| 2 | 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 2512 | \$8.67 | \$21,779.04 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$23,229.84 |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$540,317.38 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: | | | | | \$271,957.49 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: | | | | | \$12,772.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID | | | | | \$825,046.87 |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS: | | | | | \$23,229.84 |